Y

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES , NEW DELHI

Tender No. 01 / Academic Sec./computers Condemnation/ Oct. 2023

ACADEMIC SECTION-iI

E- Auction Notice

Date 23-10-2023

Online bids (e~bids)_ are invited for disposable/unserviceable materials such as metal items on “AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS” subject to the foliowing terms and conditions, from the registered e-waste
Recyclers/Re-processor under Central pollution Control Board ,Govt. , govt. of India or with Delhi

poliution control Board.

Description of items

Scrap Computer, Laptop, Printer, chairs , ups, refrigerator,
RO. Etc. items

Bid submission start Date

For Administrative purposes :

Last Date & Time for online
bid submission

E-mail ID :- bhupalaiims@gmail.com

Ph. 011-26546430

For Inspection materials :

Contact person : Mr. Bhupal Singh { Sr. Admn. Assistant )
Academic Section

Mobil No. 9718568659

Inspection of Materials

On all working days : from between 10:00 AM to 05 PM
Monday to Friday & 10 :00 Am to 12: 30 PM. On Saturday

Address

Academic Section-ll , AIIMS, New Delhi
Contact Person : Mr. Bhupal Singh
{ Sr. Admn. Assistant ) Academic Section




i Al e

Enclosure- I

Tender No. 01 / Academic Sec./computers Condemnation/ Oct. 2023.

LIST OF ITEMS

Scrap Computer, Laptop, Printer, chairs , UPS , heavy duty Photocopy Machine, RO. etc.
S. | ltem Descriptions Details Qty. UoM Weight
1. | Scrap UPS, computer, Scrap if Misc. item like | 41 items Nos.

Printer , Heavy duty computer, printer ups

Photocopy Machine , photocopier machine

R.O. system, Projectors, |, Projector

chairs ,Table, etc.
Reserve Price Rs.38,855/-
EMD/ Security Deposit in INR Rs.5000/-

Enclosure -1l

Tender Ref. No. 01 / Academic Sec./computers Condemnation/ Oct. 2023

TERMS CONDITIONS

ie The tender must quoted for all the items in the list

2. On confirmation of the sale to the successful tender , the payment of full amount to be
made within 5 days of receipt of sale order (confirmation of sale).

3. The successful Tender shall take delivery of Materials at accepted price. The amount shall
be paid by the Tender by Crossed Account payee Demand draft on any nationalized bank
payable in new Delhi drawn in Favor of AIMS Main Grant (A/c No. 39539069789), New
Delhi

4. All the charges i.e. loading, unloading and transportation to be incurred in course of lifting
of items from the designated placed shall be borne by the successful bidder.

5 In case, the successful bidder deposits the full amount within a stipulate period but fails to
litt the articles in the scheduled time, this office shall not take responsibility for safe
custody of the articles. ;

6. No damage shall be caused to the existing property of this office or any other offices in the

premises while removing the materials from the site. Any loss/damage to the property of
this office or any other offices in the premises or injury or personal accident suffered by any
person due to negligence or action of the successful bidder or his authorized
worker/supervisor will be borne by successful bidder and they will be indemnified.




In case the buyer wish to take Delivery of the Materials purchased, through a representative,
He must authorize the letter clearly by Name, by a letter of authority, with duly attested
specimen signature to the Representative. AlIMS, New Delhi however does not undertake
any responsibility to the identity of the Representative and of wrong delivery.

While taking delivery of the materials it will be at discretion of the authorized Representative |
of Company to decide the manner in which materials shall be removed. No segregation of
the materials will be entertained at AlIMS premises.

Good/Materials will be removed under the supervision of designated officer(s) of this office.
Materials will have to be removed within the time stipulated in acceptance letter. No
extension of time will be given under ordinary circumstances. However, extension of time
may be granted provided convincing and satisfactory reasons for such delay is given in
writing by the successful bidder. Delay, beyond the stipulated time, may entail cancellation
of the award/order.

10.

Successful tenders shall have to lift their approved lots notified in enclosure-Il on (as is where
is basis) within two (020 working days of the issue of the gate pass by stores Section (DO)
subject to full payment by the tenders, during working days (i.e. up to) 12.00 p.m. noon on

Saturday and upto 5.00 p.m. in all working day.) failing which a ground rent @Rs.1000/-

Per day will be charged till the final lifting of the goods by tenders. No lifting will be
permitted on Sunday and Govt. Holiday. Selected parties (highest bidder) shall be allowed
to lift or load condemned goods only after issue of gate pass by the stores Section{Academic)
space should be left clear aftedr lifting their belongings by the approved vender failing which
EMD/BID SECURITY will be forfeited.

11.

INSPECTION : Tender can inspect the materials on designated dates & time mentioned | the
tender document.

12.

If a firm violates any of these terms & conditions, the same shall be debarred/blacklisted for
two years from AIIMS , New Delhi and other legal action may also be initiated.

13,

AIIMS will not be in any way. responsible for failure to deliver the materiais due to causes
beyond their control such a strikes, Cessation of labours, shortened hours of labours, acts of
god or any cause or contingency whatsoever. The buyer shall not be entitled to cancel the
contract and the period of delivery shall automatically be extended accordingly.

14.

Compliance with Laws : All the bidder shall ensure compliance with the provision contained
in E-Waste management and Handling) Rules 2017, Batteries ( management and handling )
rule 2011 and guidelines issued by Government for its disposal/recycling in an environment
friendly manner.

1457

Arbitration :- The court at Delhi will have the jurisdiction to try any matter dispute or
reference between the parties arising out of the contract. It is specifically agreed that no
court outside and other the court shall have jurisdiction in the matter.




Aucticn Noticg https:!/‘fmwardaucti()n.gem.gov.infeprccurefviewmuction-noticc

.
— -
D@orN02023 153 1ph [7[ {8 100-410.2436 | 5 helpdesk gemiatigovidoiln | Need Help?w

“

e

Auction Notice | - « Go Back (/eprocure/)
_ uV,éaaM A Ge o f?m}/(q/( _

General Detail //T

A
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Office/Zone 3 -Department of Health and Family Welfare |
_All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AlIMS)

callar/paed N . Bhupal Singh-

eller/Auctioneer Name Aiiitonent
Reference No. : g1/Academic Sec./Compuiers Condemnation/0ct.2023
Category Electric industrial, Scrap/Disposables, Meallic, Non-Metaliic, eWaste, e-Waste, Useable or 5Crap Vehicles, Lube /

x Waste Qil

B Online bids (e-bids) are invited for disposal of ohsolete/unserviceable materials such as metal items on AS 1S WHERE
;th“m 1S BASIS subject to the following terms and conditions, from the registered e-waste Recyclers/Re- Processor under

L Central Pollution Control Board, Govt. of India or with Deini Poliution Control Board,

Online bids (e-bids) are invited for disposal of ohsolete/unserviceable materials cuch as metal items on AS 1S WHERE

gu:t';;" 1 BASIS subject to the following terms and conditions, from the registered e-waste Recyclers/Re- Processor under

etail :

Central Poﬁption Control Board, Govt. of india or with Delhi Pollution Control Board.

Project Location - Pin Code

# Pin Code City District . State

1 110025 _ Dethi New Delhi DELHI

Bid Subm%ssiom Rule

Bidding Access ! Open
item wise Time No
set PQ Validation No

EMD/Post Event Deposit

Allow EMD @ Yes

EMD 5000.00

£MD Payment Start Date ! 30/10/2023 10:00

EMD Payment End Date : 18/11/2023 12:00 \/
— e

Auction Timing rule

Auction Start Date &Time :  20/11/202312:00 5
Auction End Date & Time :  21/11/202276:00 u/
Auto Extension : Applicable

Aute Extension Mode : Limited

View Business (feprocure/vi ew-configu re-rule/8354/0/0/4
Rules 7/028723DBODAF15A1 DOB463DD2TFFST DABABF4)
pati
i~ il . F\) < ‘: 4’
Ask ocument N
GeMmyASR GeMmy
1of5 30-10-21

Q15



Al}ction_Notice

2 of 5

Ask
GeMm;}A

Sr. _Document

No. Description

E-Waste Ite
ms (Detaile
1 d list of mat
erials is enc

losed)

E-Waste Ite

ms (Detaile
2 d list of mat

erials is enc

losed)

E-Waste Ite
ms (Detaile
3 d list of mat
erials is enc

losed)

E-Waste Ite

ms (Detaile
4 d list of mat

erials is enc

losed)

E-Waste Ite
ms (Detaile
5 d list of mat
erials is enc

losed)

E-Waste Ite

ms (Detaile
6 d list of mat

erials is enc

losed)

E-Waste Ite
ms (Detaile
7 d list of mat
erials is enc

losed)

E-Waste Ite
ms (Detaile
8 d list of mat
erials is enc

losed)

sk GeMmy

Size
(MB)

9.24

9.24

9.24

9.24

9.24

9.24

9.24

9.24

Approval
Date &

Time

28/10/2023
13:21

28/10/2023
1315

28/10/2023
13.00

28/10/2023
12:50

28/10/2023
12:36

28/10/2023
12:17

28/10/2023
12:.06

28/10/2023
11:33

Status

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Action

https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/view-auction-notice/835.

01-11-2023. 12:2:



Auction_ Notice

Jof5

E-Waste Ite
ms (Detaile
9 d list of mat
erials is enc
losed)

E-Waste Ite
ms (Detaile
10 d list of mat

erials is enc

losed)

E-Waste Ite
ms (Detaile
12 dlist of mat
erials is enc

losed)

Tender No.
01/Academi
c Sec./Com

13

Ask
A
GeMmy

puters Con
demnation/
Oct. 2023

9.24

9.24

9.24

8.24

WEB INFO

Terms of Use (https://gem.gov.in/page/detail /37)

28/10/2023
11:21

28/10/2023
11:19

28/10/2023
10:39

27/10/2023
14:54

27/10/2023
14:48

Cancelled

Cancelled

Approved

Cancelled

Cancelled

https://forwardauction.gem.gov.in/eprocure/view-auction-notice/835.

Download(/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/0/9849
/8354/425A46598B3DA320C1 EDDFBOED6B0O75F8DA36

Website Policies (https://gem,gov.in/websitePolicies)

Document Help (https://gem.gov.in/help)

Sitemap (https://gen.gov.in/sitemap)

Web Information Manager (https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager)

sk GeMmy

01-11-2023. |

2

5

=
B



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

