ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, NEW DELHI ACADEMIC SECTION-II

E- Auction Notice

Tender No. 01 / Academic Sec./computers Condemnation/ Oct. 2023

Date 23-10-2023

Online bids (e-bids) are invited for disposable/unserviceable materials such as metal items on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" subject to the following terms and conditions, from the registered e-waste Recyclers/Re-processor under Central pollution Control Board ,Govt. , govt. of India or with Delhi pollution control Board.

Description of items	Scrap Computer, Laptop, Printer, chairs, ups, refrigerator, RO. Etc. items
Bid submission start Date	For Administrative purposes :
Last Date & Time for online bid submission	E-mail ID:- bhupalaiims@gmail.com Ph. 011-26546430 For Inspection materials: Contact person: Mr. Bhupal Singh (Sr. Admn. Assistant) Academic Section Mobil No. 9718568659
Inspection of Materials	On all working days: from between 10:00 AM to 05 PM Monday to Friday & 10:00 Am to 12: 30 PM. On Saturday
Address	Academic Section-II , AIIMS, New Delhi Contact Person : Mr. Bhupal Singh (Sr. Admn. Assistant) Academic Section

Tender No. 01 / Academic Sec./computers Condemnation/ Oct. 2023.

LIST OF ITEMS

S. No	ap Computer , Laptop, Pi _Item Descriptions	Details	Qty.	UOM	Weight (Kg.)
1.	Scrap UPS, computer, Printer, Heavy duty Photocopy Machine, R.O. system, Projectors, chairs, Table, etc.	Scrap if Misc. item like computer, printer ups photocopier machine , Projector	41 items	Nos.	
Rese	erve Price	Rs.38,855/-			
EMD	/ Security Deposit in INR		Rs.5000/-		

Enclosure -III

Tender Ref. No. 01 / Academic Sec./computers Condemnation/ Oct. 2023

TERMS CONDITIONS

1.	The tender must quoted for all the items in the list
2.	On confirmation of the sale to the successful tender, the payment of full amount to be made within 5 days of receipt of sale order (confirmation of sale).
3.	The successful Tender shall take delivery of Materials at accepted price. The amount shall be paid by the Tender by Crossed Account payee Demand draft on any nationalized bank payable in new Delhi drawn in Favor of AlIMS Main Grant (A/c No. 39539069789), New Delhi
4.	All the charges i.e. loading, unloading and transportation to be incurred in course of lifting of items from the designated placed shall be borne by the successful bidder.
5.	In case, the successful bidder deposits the full amount within a stipulate period but fails to lift the articles in the scheduled time, this office shall not take responsibility for safe custody of the articles.
6.	No damage shall be caused to the existing property of this office or any other offices in the premises while removing the materials from the site. Any loss/damage to the property of this office or any other offices in the premises or injury or personal accident suffered by any person due to negligence or action of the successful bidder or his authorized worker/supervisor will be borne by successful bidder and they will be indemnified.

- In case the buyer wish to take Delivery of the Materials purchased, through a representative, He must authorize the letter clearly by Name, by a letter of authority, with duly attested specimen signature to the Representative. AIIMS, New Delhi however does not undertake any responsibility to the identity of the Representative and of wrong delivery. 8. While taking delivery of the materials it will be at discretion of the authorized Representative of Company to decide the manner in which materials shall be removed. No segregation of
- the materials will be entertained at AIIMS premises.
- Good/Materials will be removed under the supervision of designated officer(s) of this office. 9. Materials will have to be removed within the time stipulated in acceptance letter. No extension of time will be given under ordinary circumstances. However, extension of time may be granted provided convincing and satisfactory reasons for such delay is given in writing by the successful bidder. Delay, beyond the stipulated time, may entail cancellation of the award/order.
- Successful tenders shall have to lift their approved lots notified in enclosure-II on (as is where 10. is basis) within two (020 working days of the issue of the gate pass by stores Section (DO) subject to full payment by the tenders, during working days (i.e. up to) 12.00 p.m. noon on Saturday and upto 5.00 p.m. in all working day.) failing which a ground rent @Rs.1000/per day will be charged till the final lifting of the goods by tenders. No lifting will be permitted on Sunday and Govt. Holiday. Selected parties (highest bidder) shall be allowed to lift or load condemned goods only after issue of gate pass by the stores Section(Academic) space should be left clear afte4r lifting their belongings by the approved vender failing which EMD/BID SECURITY will be forfeited.
- 11. INSPECTION: Tender can inspect the materials on designated dates & time mentioned I the tender document.
- 12. If a firm violates any of these terms & conditions, the same shall be debarred/blacklisted for two years from AIIMS, New Delhi and other legal action may also be initiated.
- 13. AIIMS will not be in any way responsible for failure to deliver the materials due to causes beyond their control such a strikes, Cessation of labours, shortened hours of labours, acts of god or any cause or contingency whatsoever. The buyer shall not be entitled to cancel the contract and the period of delivery shall automatically be extended accordingly.
- 14. Compliance with Laws: All the bidder shall ensure compliance with the provision contained in E-Waste management and Handling) Rules 2017, Batteries (management and handling) rule 2011 and guidelines issued by Government for its disposal/recycling in an environment friendly manner.
- 15. Arbitration :- The court at Delhi will have the jurisdiction to try any matter dispute or reference between the parties arising out of the contract. It is specifically agreed that no court outside and other the court shall have jurisdiction in the matter.

■ 1800-419-3436 | ☐ helpdesk gem[at]gov[dot]in | Need Help? ▼

Auction Notice

uploaded in Gem portal

General Detail

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

Office/Zone:

-Department of Health and Family Welfare

-All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS)

Bhupal Singh-

Seller/Auctioneer Name:

Auctioneer

Reference No.:

01/Academic Sec./Computers Condemnation/Oct.2023

Category

Electric Industrial, Scrap/Disposables, Metallic, Non-Metallic, eWaste, e-Waste, Useable or scrap Vehicles, Lube /

Online bids (e-bids) are invited for disposal of obsolete/unserviceable materials such as metal items on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS subject to the following terms and conditions, from the registered e-waste Recyclers/Re- Processor under

Auction Brief :

Central Pollution Control Board, Govt. of India or with Delhi Pollution Control Board.

Online bids (e-bids) are invited for disposal of obsolete/unserviceable materials such as metal items on AS IS WHERE

Auction Detail: IS BASIS subject to the following terms and conditions, from the registered e-waste Recyclers/Re-Processor under

Central Pollution Control Board, Govt. of India or with Delhi Pollution Control Board.

Project Location - Pin Code:

State District City Pin Code DELHI New Delhi Delhi 110029 1

Bid Submission Rule

Bidding Access:

Open

Item wise Time:

Set PQ Validation:

EMD/Post Event Deposit

Allow EMD: Yes

5000.00 EMD:

EMD Payment Start Date:

30/10/2023 10:00

EMD Payment End Date:

18/11/2023 12:00

Auction Timing rule

20/11/2023 12:00

Auction Start Date & Time: Auction End Date & Time:

21/11/2023 16:00

Auto Extension:

Applicable

Auto Extension Mode:

Limited

View Business

(/eprocure/view-configure-rule/8354/0/0/4

Rules

//028723DB0DAF15A1D0B463DD27FF571DABA6F94)

Pocument GeMmy

30-10-2

Sr. No.	Document Description	Size (MB)	Approval Date & Time	Status	Action
1	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 13:21	Cancelled	
2	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 13:15	Cancelled	
3	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 13:00	Cancelled	
4	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 12:50	Cancelled	
5	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 12:36	Cancelled	
6	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 12:17	Cancelled	
7	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 12:06	Cancelled	
8	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 11:33	Cancelled	

Ask GeMmy

9	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 11:21	Cancelled	
10	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 11:19	Cancelled	
11	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d Jist of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	28/10/2023 10:39	Approved	Download(/eprocure/xcommon/file-download/0/9849 /8354/425A46598B3DA320C1EDDFB0ED6B075F8DA36
12	E-Waste Ite ms (Detaile d list of mat erials is enc losed)	9.24	27/10/2023 14:54	Cancelled	
13	Tender No. 01/Academi c Sec./Com puters Con demnation/ Oct. 2023	9.24	27/10/2023 14:48	Cancelled	

WEB INFO

Terms of Use (https://gem.gov.in/page/detail/37)

Website Policies (https://gem,gov.in/websitePolicies)

Document Help (https://gem.gov.in/help)

Sitemap (https://gem.gov.in/sitemap)

Web Information Manager (https://gem.gov.in/web-information-manager)

Ask GeMmy